UNCITRAL CASE DIGEST

TABLE OF COUNTRIES THAT HAVE ADOPTED THE MODEL LAW ON CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCY LAW

	STATE
	YEAR ENACTED
	NOTES
	POTENTIAL CONTRIBUTOR AND
E-MAIL ADDRESS

	Australia
	2008
	
	Justice Brigitte Markovic – justice.markovic@fedcourt.gov.au;  

	Bahrain
	2018
	
	Judge: Judge Fatima Faisai Hubail – fatimahubail@gmail.com 

	Benin
	2015
	OHADA
	OHADA Director of Legal Affairs – Dr Boubacar Sidiki Diarrah – diarrah.sp@ohad.org 

	Brazil
	2020
	
	Judge Daniel Costa – danielcosta@tjsp.jus.br 

	Burkina Faso
	2015
	OHADA
	Judge Jean Jacques Ouedraogo – wendpanga07@hotmail.com

	Cameroon
	2015
	OHADA
	Justice Jean Paul Kouam – jpkouamtekam@yahoo.fr 

	Canada
	2005
	
	Chief Justice Geoff Morawetz – Geoffrey.morawetz@scj.csj.ca 

	Central African Republic
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Chad
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Chile
	2013
	
	Hugo Sanchez Ramirez – ivelasquex@superir.gob.cl

	Colombia
	2006
	
	Susana Hidvegi – shidvegi@supersociedades.gov.co

	Comoros
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Congo
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Côte d’Ivoire 
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Democratic Republic of the Congo
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Dominican Republic
	2015
	
	Waiting to hear from Antonia

	Equatorial Guinea
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Gabon
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Greece
	2010
	
	Waiting to hear from Antonia

	Guinea
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Guinea-Bissau
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Israel
	2018
	
	Judge Iris Lushi-Abudi – need to find the email address 

	Japan
	2000
	
	Judge Daisaku Ueharai – ueharai.daisaku702@courts.jp

	Kenya
	2015
	
	Justice Mary Kasango – marynkasango@gmail.com
Practitioner: Sonal Sejpal, ss@africalegalnetwork.com 

	Malawi
	2015
	
	Judge John Katsala – jkatsala@gmail.com
Academic: Cyprian Kambili – kasinje@gmail.com 

	Mali
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Mauritius
	2009
	
	Waiting to hear from Antonia

	Mexico
	2000
	
	Hon. Jose Luis Aranda Galvan – luis.aranda@poderjudicial-gto.gob.mx
Practitioner: Zulima Gonzales – zgonzales@pcga.mx 

	Montenegro
	2002
	
	Waiting to hear from Nicoleta

	Myanmar
	2020
	
	Waiting to hear from Scott

	New Zealand
	2006
	
	Judge Peter Andrew – peter.andrew@courts.govt.nz

	Niger
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Panama
	2016
	
	Judge Melina Robinson Oro – melrob11@hotmail.com 

	Philippines
	2010
	
	Judge Ramon Paul Hernando – ramonpaulhernando@yahoo.com.ph 

	Poland
	2003
	
	Judge Emil Szczepanik – emilisimus@yahoo.com 

	Republic of Korea
	2006
	
	Justice Min Joon Park – zhanghe@scourt.go.kr 

	Romania
	2002
	
	Judge Nicoleta Nastasie – nastasie.mirela@yahoo.com 

	Senegal
	2015
	OHADA
	Judge Pape Oumar Sakho – posakho@yahoo.fr 

	Serbia
	2004
	
	Judge Marko Radovic – markoradovic985@yahoo.com 

	Seychelles
	2013
	
	Hon. Lady Justice Fiona Robinson – f.robinson@judiciary.gov.sc 

	Singapore
	2017
	
	Justice Kannan Ramesh – kramesh@supcourt.gov.sg 

	Slovenia
	2007
	
	Judge Vladimir Balazic – natasa.breznik@sodisce.si 

	South Africa
	2000
	
	Judge Lebogang Modiba – lmodiba@judiciary.org.za 
Academic: Andre Boraine – andre.boraine@up.ac.za

	Togo
	2015
	OHADA
	

	Uganda
	2011
	
	Justice Lydia Mugambe – lmugambe@judicature.go.ug 

	United Arab Emirates 
	(Dubai International Financial 	Centre)
	
2019
	
	PR to ask Adam Al-Sarraf

	United Kingdom of Great Britain
	Great Britain
	BVI (BOT)
	Gibraltar (BOT)
	
2006
2003
2014
	
	
Justice Tony Zacaroli – mrjustice.zacaroli@ejudiciary.net
Justice Gerhard Walbank - gerhard.wallbank@eccourts.org 
Judge Anthony Dudley – Assistant’s email – maruzella.ghio@gcs.gov.gi 

	United States of America
	2005
	
	Judge Christopher Sontchi - judge_christopher_sontchi@deb.uscourts.gov 

	Vanuatu
	2013
	
	Ask Paul Heath 

	Zimbabwe
	2018
	
	Waiting to hear from Antonia



